

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO(S). 175/2017

HARISHANKAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.117587/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Service may also be effected through the office
of the learned standing counsel.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER