

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 175/2017

HARISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramjee Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent
Nos.1 to 4 be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Thereafter, Registry to process the matter for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as service of show cause notice on
respondent Nos.1 to 4 is already complete.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.2.2018

rd